

Kitchen Aid Slow Cooker Lending Agreement

By initialing and signing below, the borrower agrees to the following:

- I accept full responsibility for the Kitchen Aid Slow Cooker (and all of its accessories) loaned to me by the Edgartown Public Library, and I will return it clean and complete with all its accessories as listed on the item record by the due date.
- I agree that in the event of problems with the Kitchen Aid Slow Cooker, I will return it immediately to the Edgartown Library for resolution.
- _____ I accept full responsibility for repair costs and/or replacement costs if the Kitchen Aid Slow Cooker is damaged or lost while checked out on my record.
- I hereby release from liability and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Edgartown Public Library and/or the Town of Edgartown and any of its employees for any liability in connection with the use or possession of the equipment. This release is for any and all liability for personal injuries and property losses or damage in connection with the possession or use of the equipment.

Printed Patron's Name (parent/guardian if patron is under 18 years old)

Patron's Signature (parent/guardian if patron is under 18 years old)

Date

Adopted May 9, 2019 by the Edgartown Library Board of Trustees.